
 
 

 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District : Sunamganj 

www.lged.gov.bd  
  

 

 

 
                      

 

e-Tender Notice Number : 33/2024-2025 
 

 

Memo No. 46.02.9000.000.99.049.24. 159 Date : 16/01/2025 
 

 

 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the e-GP Portal(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the following  Packages 

 
Tender ID 

No 
Package No Name of work Date and time 

of  last selling 
Date and 
time of  

Closing 

Santiganj, Jagannathpur & Chatak Upazila Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project Under 

Sunamganj District [SJC] 
1058241 SJC/Jagan/W-

02  

690475214 - Construction of 81.00m PC Girder 

Bridge on Joyda Culvert-Mithavarang Road at 

Ch. 55.00m under Jagannathpur Upazila, Dist: 

Sunamganj. 

16-Feb-

2025 12:00 

16-Feb-

2025 

14:00 

Village Road Rehabilitation Project (VRRP) 

1061717 LGED/SUN/V

RRP/OL/24-

25/W-31  

Rehabilitation of Keshabpur (UZR)-Rasulganj 

Bazar via Aralia bazar Road from Ch:3088m-

7400m. under Jagannathpur upazila, District 

Sunamganj. ( Road ID : 690474039) 

02-Feb-

2025 12:00 

02-Feb-

2025 

14:00 

1062891 LGED/SUN/V

RRP/Re-

hab/24-25/W-

33 

Rehabilitation of Kalkalia UP-Kaliteki Primary 

School Road from Ch:00m-780m. under 

Jagannathpur upazila, Dist: Sunamganj. (Road 

ID : 690475065) 

02-Feb-

2025 12:00 

02-Feb-

2025 

14:00 

 

 

 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP system (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for more details please contact support 

desk contact numbers. 
 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any 

registered bank’s branches up to  (Time specified in online Notice) 
 
 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP portal and e-GP help desk or e-mail: 
xen.sunamganj@lged. gov.bd or call to  +880 871-61426/ 0871-61639 
 

Interested persons can communicate with the  undersigned during office hours. 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

(Md. Anower Hossain) 
Executive Engineer 

Tele: 02996600990 

Mob.01708-123240 

e-mail:xen.sunamganj@lged.gov.bd 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.sunamganj@lged


 
 

Memo No. 46.02.9000.000.99.049.24. 159/1(50) 
 

Date : 16/01/2025        

CC.  

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-BanglaNagar, Dhaka-1207.  

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, District : Sylhet 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, ( ) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District : Sylhet 

5. The Project Director, SJC/VRRP, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj.  

7. The Superintendent of  Police, District : Sunamganj.   

8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District : Sylhet. 

9. The Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/BWDB, District : Sunamganj. 

11 The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED,H/Q. He is  requested  to Publish the e-tender notice in 

LGED website. 

12  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila :Jagannathpur, District : Sunamganj 

10. The Editor,   ˆ`wbK mybvgM‡Äi Lei / ‰`wbK evsjv‡`k cÖwZw`b / The News Times  with a  request to  publish the 

above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated  National Daily Newspaper for one day only before  

17/01/2025. 

11. Notice Board (All) 
  

 

 

(Md. Anower Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 
Tele: 02996600990 

Mob.01708-123240 

e-mail:xen.sunamganj@lged.gov.bd 

 
 


